

City of Chicago



Or2018-651

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

12/12/2018

Sponsor(s):

Napolitano (41)

Type:

Order

Title:

Issuance of permits for sign(s)/signboard(s) at 8430 W Bryn

Mawr Ave - west elevation

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards

CITY COUNCIL COMMITTEE ON ZONING, LANDMARKS AND BUILDING STANDARDS

COUNCIL ORDER

RE:	: Approval of sign over 100 square feet in area or over 24 feet above grad	e
ORE	DERED, that the City Council hereby approves the following sign application s	submitted by:
Арр	plicant*: Association for Supply Chain Managem	ent
(* T	The Applicant is the owner of the real property or the business tenant of the easing contractor, sign erector, sign company or advertising entity in the above	real property. Do not list
This	s Order approves the following sign in accordance with Municipal Code of Ch	icago Section 13-20-680:
Add	dress of Sign: 8430 W. Byrn Mawr Ave.	Chicago, IL 606
	ning District: PD 71	
DOE	B Sign Permit Application #: 100794962	
	n Detalls: X OR Off-premise	
	Static sign X OR Dynamic-Image display sign	
	Number of sign faces	
	Projecting over the public way NO (Yes or No) If yes, Public Way Use #:_	
5. (Dimensions: Length 34 feet 9 inches Height 8 feet 0	inches
7	Total square feet in area: 278 feet Inches	
6. I	Height above grade: 100 feet 0 inches	
7. i	Elevation (side of building or lot where the sign will be erected): West	
B. P	Name of Sign Contractor/Erector: Olympic Signs	
Ordi: main	be legal, such sign shall comply with all provisions of Title 17 of the Chicago No linance") and all other provisions of the Municipal Code governing the perming the name and removal of signs and sign structures. Failure of the applicant a cessors to comply shall be grounds for invalidation or revocation of the sign processors.	tting, construction and and the applicant's
	4157	
Alde	ward	

Sign Permit Application APPROVAL NUMBER APPLICATION NUMBER ANNUAL PEB WORK CODE YES DRAWINGS 100794962 ATTACHED NO DATE OF APPLICATION TYPE OF SIGN 11/28/2018 FLAT OR BOX ADDRESS OF SKIN HEIGHT LENOTH 34 0 8430 W BRYN MAWR AVE, 60631-BUILDING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER SQ. FT. LBS. AREA WEIGHT 278 600 TYPE OF PERMIT **NEW CONSTRUCTION (SIGN)** SIGN HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE/ROOF 100 PAYER OF ANNUAL INSPECTION DECIANI, GINA BHAPB OF SION REGULAR 8430 W BRYN MAWR AVE SIGN WILL READ CHICAGO, IL 60631 ASCM (773)867-1754 SION MANUFACTURER NO. OF LAMPS TOTAL WATTAGE **OLYMPIC SIGNS** 3,000 480 ADDRESS WHERE SIGN CAN BE SEEN PRIOR TO BRECTION OTHER

	NO. OF BALLASTYTRANSFORMERS INPUT OF TRANSFORMERS
CKET NUMBER REINSPECTION CONTROL NUMBER	8 120V
0	N FEEDERS
YPE OF SUPPORT FOR SIGN BUILDING	CONTRACTOR WILL INSTALL Y CUSTOMER LEADS
ON BOARD SUPPORT MEMBERS OTHER	TYPE OF SWITCH
NNUAL FEE	LOCATION OF SWITCH OF FINE SIGN

CONSTRUCTION FEE 700.00

Check # for Zoning INSTALL LED ILLUMINATED CHANNEL LETTER SET ON WEST ELEVATION OF BUILDING.

AMOUNT PAID 200.00 Check # for DCAP

The understance certify that the statements in this annifeation are true and entrect and that all work done under the managed normit will conform to the requirements of the Chicago Municipal Code

LIC	ENSE# E69270	# TGC101361
ELECT CONTR* OLYMPIC SIGNS, INC.	ELECTR	CONTRACTOR* OLYMPIC SIGNS INC GENCON
ADDRESS 1130 N. GARFIELD		ADDRESS 1130 NORTH GARFIELD STREET
LOMBARD, IL 60148 supervisor signature		LOMBARD IL, 60148-
- Fill 7	Lyttr	
*IF APPLICABLE The permit issued on this	/ sensionation will outhorize only sions here enali-	ed for. If other signature to be excelled they must be covered by additional neuralis



Department of Buildings

Judith Frydland, Commissioner

BALANCE DUB

\$ 500.00

TYPH OF BUSINESS	SIGN BOND REQUIRED?	S
COMMERCIAL Other: Name:	COUNCIL ORDER REQUIRED X YES	3
LIC#:	<u> </u>	
Renewal Date:	IS SPECIAL PERMISSION REQUIRED FROM CHIE	FELECTRICAL
Projects Over:	YES	
Y Private Property		
N Public Way Grant Permit #:	IF YES, ATTACH LETTER OF REQUEST	
X Planned Development/Manufacturing PMD/PD#: 71	TIME STAMP	
Zoning District: OTHER Other: PD 71		
TYPE OF SIGN: ADVERTISING X ILLUMINATE MOVEABLE		
X BUSINESS FLASHING TOTAL STREET FRONTAGE OF LOT (IN FEET) 300		
TOTAL STREET FRONTAGE OF LOT (IN FRET)		
TOTAL AREA OF NEW SIGN (SQ.FT.) 278		
TOTAL AREA OF ALL SIONS ON LOT (SQ.FT.) 100		
HEIGHT OF SIGN ABOVE GRADE (TO TOP) 108ft 0in		
	SIGN CLERK	APPROVED FOR PERMIT
DISTANCE OF CURB LINE OUTER EDGE (A) 10	SION CLEAR	ALLKO ARD LOW LEWALL
DISTANCE OF STRUCTURE INNER EDGE (ft) 10		
DISTANCE FROM (ft):	REMARKS	
A. PUBLIC PARK (OVER 10 ACRES) 1,000		
B. EXPRESSWAY (IF LESS THAN 1,000 FT.) 1,000		
C. RESIDENCE DISTRICT (ADVERTISING SIGNS ONLY) 1,000		
IF REPLACEMENT SIGN OR CHANGE OF FACIL WHAT DOES THE EXISTING SIGN READ?		
Original Payee:		
Landmark Hold: Status:		
ZONING (OFFICE USE ONLY)		
İ		
,		

SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICANT

This Supplemental Application must be completed and submitted along with the Sign Permit Application.

All fields must be completed. If a field is not applicable you must answer "n/a" in the field.



SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION

*	*	*	*	(THIS IS NOT A PERMIT)
Applica	ition Number:	10079496	2	Date of Application: 11/28/18
Address	s of property	where sign	will be ere	ected: 8430 W. Byrn Mawr Ave.
	roperty have i			
lfy	es, please list	t all address	es:	
Is this i	oullding vacar	nt? □ Yes [⊠ No	
lf y	es, is it regist	ered under t	he Vacant I	Building Ordinance? Registration #
				Seption 1-Applicant
Applica	nt is the Own	er (of the r	eal propert	ty) □ Lessee (of the real property) ⊠
Name o	f Owner of Re	al Pranerty	- FCA Fu	un Chicago 11, LLC C/O Colliers International (Jorge Diaz)
				enue, Chicago, IL 60631
				oile #:Email: Jorge.Diaz@colliers.com
				ation for Supply Chain Management
		_		Address: 8430 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue, Chicago, IL 60631
				oile #:Email: gdeciani@apics.org
Paver C	ompany of An			Seelbing Controlines
•				Gina DeCiani
				or Supply Chain Management Address: 8430 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue, Chicago, IL 6063
Pho	one #: <u>(773)</u>	867 - 1754	Mobi	ile #:Email: gdeciani@apics.org
Electrica	al Contractor:	Olympic	Signs inc	bs.
Ado	ress: 1130 N	l. Garfield;	Lombard,	IL 60148 License #: E69270
Pho	ne #: _630-4	24-6100	Mobi	ile #:Email:bpyter@olysigns.com
Wel	osite: olysigi	ns.com		
Sign Ere	ctor: Olymp	oic Signs In	c	
Bor	nd #:n/a			Registration #: N91822
Add	ress: 1130 N	N. Garfield;	Lombard,	IL 60148
, Pho	ne #: _630-4	24-6100	Mobl	lle #: Email:bpyterjr@olysigns.com
Web	osite: olysigi	ns.com		
Picture	or rendering	must be att	ached dep	olicting sign placement with before and after view. Section 2 continues on next page

Expediter: N/A	
Address:	License #:
Phone #: _	Mobile #: Email:
Website:	
	Secilon 3 - Signand Structure Details
Company of the Compan	(Please check all that apply)
Sign Category:	
On-Premise	e (Business ID): Dynamic Static
Business Li	cense # of Tenant Business:
Off-Premise	(Advertising): Dynamic Static
Temporary:	□ Special Event: □
Sign will read (F	Please provide a description, picture and shop drawing): ASCM
Type of sign (Ma	urk all that apply):
i	☐ Awning ☐ Canopy ☐ Freestanding ☐ Marquee ☐ Projecting ☐ Dynamic Image Display
ļ	₩ail □ Painted □ Cabinet/Frame □ Vinyl □ Projected Image □ Flashing
i	☐ High Rise Building ☐ Hotel/Hospitals ☐ Other buildings:
1	What is the dimension of the wall on which the sign will be installed? 100' long x 100' tall
ls the sign or sig Is this a freestar	sign structure mounted? □ Inside the building □ Outside the building on structure attached to a building or wall?: □ Yes □ No If yes, which wall of building? N E S ※ Inding sign? □ Yes □ No Location of sign on lot: N E S W does sign copy face? N E S ※
-	ortion of the sign, sign structure or attachments cover, obscure or obstruct an existing window in a residential unit upled or not? Yes No
Does any portion	of the sign, sign structure, or attachments extend on or over the public way? 🗆 Yes 🕱 No
If yes, what i	s the public way use permit number?
i gn Panels: Bac	k to back within 30 degrees of parallel 🗖 Yes 🔀 No
lumber of Faces	: <u>1</u>
ilgn Support Str	ucture: Pole Roof Ground Building Windows Other:
	rtion of the sign or sign structure extend 24 inches above the roof line as 7-17-02149 of the Municipal Code of Chicago? □ Yes 🕱 No

Picture or rendering must be attached depicting sign placement with before and after view.

CITY OF CHICAGO SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION CONTINUED

Section 3 continued

Dimension	ns of Sign S	tructure (l.e. cabinet, fr	ame, awning	g, canopy)					
Leng	th: <u>34</u>	_ Feet <u>9</u> _	Inches	Height: 8	Fee	et <u>0</u>	_Inches	Depth: 0	Feet <u>4</u>	inches
Area:	<u> 278</u>	Sq Ft.	Weight: <u>600</u>	 	_lbs.					
Shap	oe of Sign: <u>r</u>	egular								
Sign Heig	fit above Gra	ade:								
From	Grade to Bo	ottom of si	gn or sign struc	ture, whiche	ver is lowes	t: <u>100</u>	Ft.			
From	Grade to Top	p of sign o	or sign structure	, whichever i	ls highest: _	108	Ft.			
ls Cit	ty Council Or	der require	ed?* ZXYes D	J No						
	_		Square Feet in Municipal Code			4 feet abo	ve grade	require a City	/ Council Order p	ursuant to
Dimension	n of Sign Ele	ments pu	rsuant to Sect	ion 17- 12- 0	601 of the	Chicago 2	Zoning O	rdinance:		
Lengt	th: 34	Feet 9	Inches	Height: 8	Feet	<u>0inc</u>	ches	Area: <u>278</u>	Sq Ft.	
Numb Numb	ber of Lamps ber of Ballast	: 3000 t/Transfor	l: Feeders: □` Total Wa mers: <u>8</u> Lo	ttage: <u>480</u> Input of	Transforme	Type of Lan	np: <u>LEC</u>)		
Static: 図 '	Yes □ No									
Illuminate	d: 🖾 Yes 🗀	□ No							,	
If yes	- External		Internal	-						
(An affidav Code of Ch	nicago.)	ance is red	quired for all dy	_					675(d)(2) of the	Municipal
			ot Candles	Mes	sage Time (Screen Ho	old):	seconds	•	
	Dimming Cap	•	」Yes ∟ No I face area deve	stad ta dima	mia imaga	dianiara		Sa	C+	
									rt.	na dina
			Sec lopment #: PC		ZAUTITIES!	Modils	TIOUS			
_			district? 🗆 Y				-			
•	_	_		•	ldos 🎞 Ctot	a Ctroot /\A	Vahaah A	uanun Camida		
•	•		Corridor 🗆 Oal			•	vapasti A	venue comac	1	
			.ot: <u>250</u>				_	EC		
Total Area (of new sign:	2/8	(Sq	Pt.) Gross i	Area of all	proposed :	signs: 💆	50	(Sq Ft.)	
iotal Area d	of all existin	ig signs o	n Zoning Lot: 🛓	556	(Sq Ft.)	(propose	ed signs	to replace exi	sing signs of sam	e area)
	Pictur	re or rend	ering must he	attached de	nicting eld	n niaceme	ent with	hefore and a	fter view.	

CITY OF CHICAGO SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION CONTINUED Section 4 continued Distance from outer edge of sign or structure to curb line: ____10 ____ (Ft.) Distance from inner edge of sign or sign structure to curb line: _____(Ft.) Distance from: +1000 Public Park 10 acres or more: +1000 Public Park 2 acres or more: ____ (Ft.) +1000 Expressway or Toll Road: __ (Ft.) +1000 Lake Shore Drive: _____ (Ft.) Michigan Avenue (Oak St. to Roosevelt Rd.): +1000 (Ft.) +1000 Residential District: (Ft.) Residential building in a D district: _____ +1000 __ (Ft.) Existing off-premise/advertising signs on same side of street? Yes No in a B or C District: _____ (Ft.) In a D or M District: ____ (Ft.) +1000 Waterways: _ (Ft.) Section 5 Sign Permit History Does the proposed sign, change, after or replace an existing sign? Yes If yes, were permits issued for the sign being replaced, changed or altered? \(\sigma\) Yes \(\sigma\) No If yes, please list each permit number and date each permit was issued: Permit Number: _____ Date issued: ____ Permit Number: _____ Date issued: _____ Permit Number: _____ Date issued: _____ Permit Number: _____ Date issued: ____ Does the proposed sign change a static sign to a dynamic image display sign? Yes No Does the proposed sign change or alter the square footage or the height of the sign or sign structure? 🗆 Yes 🔻 🛱 No Does the proposed sign change an on-premise sign to an off-premise/advertising sign? ☐ Yes ☐ XNo Section 6 - Attestation and Signatures We, the undersigned, under penalty of perjury, do hereby affirm and attest that the above Information is true, complete, and correct and acknowledge that incorrect information is grounds to revoke or rescind a permit. Owner of Real Property: Lessee of Real Property: Expediter: _ Date

Supervising Electrician: _

Sign Erector: __

CITY OF CHICAGO SIGN PERMIT APPLICATION CONTINUED

	For Office Use	
ZON	ING	PUBLIC WAY
<u> </u>		
n Review Fee:		
n Review Fee: Zoning Review Fee: \$	Total Fee: \$	

* Once zoning fee is paid, this application is valid for a period of up to six months from payment date.

Applies to sign permits applied for on or after April 2, 2014.

City of Chicago Mayor Rahm Emanuel



Department of Buildings Felicia Davis, Commissioner

